Comfort... it’s in our name.
Ductless Mini-Splits, Light Commercial and Multi-Zone Systems
          RESIDENTIAL SERIES
   | BAR | THE COMFORT SYSTEM |
High Efficiency Heat Pumps and Light Commercial Systems
PRODUCT CATALOG
••• •
••• •

For complete details of the limited warranty, including applicable terms and conditions, see your
local distributor or contact the manufacturer for a copy.
Model Number Identification
BAR - Cooling Only
BAH - Heat pump
18 Capacity 18,000 (Btu/h)
14 SEER
BAR - Cooling Only
BAH - Heat pump
14 SEER - High Efficiency - R410a
General Terms of
Limited Warranty
14 Models
BAR18-14
BAR24-14
BAR30-14
BAR36-14
BAR42-14
BAR48-14
BAR60-14
BAH18-14
BAH24-14
BAH30-14
BAH36-14
BAH42-14
BAH48-14
BAH60-14
4
NOTE: LOUVER APPEARANCE
MAY VARY
ONLY ON FOR
HEAT PUMP FUNCTION
ACCESS VALVE
FOR LOW PRESSURE
SUCTION LINE
CONNECTION
Dimensions
Unit Model (Btu/h)
Dimensions (inches) Refrigerant Connection
Service Valve Size
“H” in (mm) “W” in (mm) “L” in (mm) Liquid Suction
1 1/2 Ton 24-15/1”6  21 7/8” 21 7/8” 3/8 3/4
2 Ton 24-15/16” 21 7/8” 21 7/8” 3/8 3/4
2 1/2 Ton 24-15/16”  29 1/8” 29 1/8” 3/8 3/4
3 Ton 24-15/16” 29 1/8” 29 1/8” 3/8 3/4
3 1/2 Ton 33-3/16” 29 1/8” 29 1/8” 3/8 3/4
4 Ton 33-3/1”6 29 1/8” 29 1/8” 3/8 7/8
5 Ton 33-3/16” 29 1/8” 29 1/8” 3/8 7/8
Dimensional Data
Model BAR18-14 BAR24-14 BAR30-14 BAR36-14 BAR42-14 BAR48-14 BAR60-14
Outdoor power supply V/Ph/Hz 230V/1Ph/60Hz
Cooling
Capacity Btu/h 18000 24000 30000 34500 42000 46000 56500
Input W 1475 1960 2460 2830 3450 4088 4920
EER Btu/h.W 11.70 12.20 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.20 11.20
SEER ( AHRI Certified) Btu/h.W 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
Max. input consumption W 1843.75 2450.00 3075.00 3537.50 4312.50 5110.00 6150.00
Max. current A 8.44 11.21 14.07 16.19 19.74 23.39 28.15